

KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

DATE: February 19, 2025 **TO:** Board of Directors

RE: Appointment of Rodney Paul to EPC (replacing Daniel Levine)

SUBMITTED BY: Mary A. Morris-Mayorga, General Manager

Recommended Action

After recommendation by President Levine, the Board should consider approval of the appointment of Rodney Paul to the Emergency Preparedness Committee (EPC) to replace Daniel Levine.

Background

Policy 1140 – Committees of the Board of Directors contains the description, purpose, and process for establishing committees/members. The President appoints and announces Board members of the standing committees, subject to approval of the Board. Other policy language related to the EPC is listed below:

1140.20 The following shall be standing committees of the Board:

1140.21 A Finance Committee composed of two members of the Board of Directors.

1140.22 An Emergency Preparedness and Warning Systems Committee composed of two members of the Board of Directors, plus a supplemental number of members of the public as needed to fulfill the mission of the committee.

1140.60. The Board's standing Emergency Preparedness Committee shall be concerned with (1) recommendations for allocations of effort and funding of initiatives to make Kensington safer from potential civic emergencies, using a multi-hazard approach; (2) identifying opportunities for articulation with community members and other agencies to reduce risk and enhance evacuation procedures and public safety; (3) development of public education initiatives to accomplish the first two goals; (4) articulation with the KPPCSD standing committee on Emergency Preparedness, as well as other Local, County, and State agencies, to achieve the previous goal.

Fiscal Impact

There is no fiscal impact from this item.